

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 28/2024
CM No. 3695/2024

Rajinder Kour

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Akash Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Jung Bahadur Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.07.2024

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant at length.

Issue notice to the respondent.

List again on 21.08.2024.

Subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the operation and effect of the judgment and decree dated 08.05.2024 passed by the court of Learned Principal Judge (Family Court), Jammu in File No. Matrimonial Case/2152/2022 titled '*Jung Bahadur Singh v. Rajinder Kour,*' shall stay.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.07.2024
Raj Kumar