

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 28/2024

Rajinder Kour

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Akash Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Jung Bahadur Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.08.2024

Steps be taken for service of the respondent within two weeks,  
thereafter, notice be issued to him.

List on 14.10.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
21.08.2024  
*Tarun\**