

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 28/2024

Rajinder Kour

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Jung Bahadur Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.03.2025

Registered cover for service of the respondent has already been submitted by the appellant and the same are taken on record.

Registry to issue notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on 16th May, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**