

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 28/2024

**Rajinder Kour**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Akash Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

**Jung Bahadur singh**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.05.2025

Registry to report regarding service of the respondent in terms of order dated 11.03.2025.

Record be summoned from the Learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Jammu, in File No. Matrimonial Case/2152/2022, decided on 08.05.2024, by the next date of hearing.

List on 18.07.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

16.05.2025

Shafqat