

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RFA No. 28/2024

Rajinder Kour

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Jung Bahadur Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2025

1. Notice issued to respondent has not been received back served or unserved.
2. Let fresh particulars be provided by the appellant within a period of two weeks.
3. On the particulars being provided, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.
4. List on 03.02.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

25.11.2025

Michal Sharma/PS